LEGAL NOTICE TOWNS OF HAMPTON REFERENDUM AUGUST 13, 2020

Notice is hereby given that a Referendum as required pursuant to Section 7-7 of the Connecticut General Statutes and will be held on Thursday, August 13, 2020 in the town of Hampton between the hours of 12:00 noon and 8:00 p.m.

The questions will appear on the voting ballot labels as:

- 1. "Shall the Town of Hampton approve the 5-Year Capital Plan, including the 5-Year Road Plan?"
- 2. "Shall the Town of Hampton approve and municipally match the Connecticut Small Town Economic Assistance Program (STEAP) for up to \$128,205.00 for Community Center and Tennis Court improvements?"
- "Shall the Town of Hampton authorize the transfer of \$97,000.00 from Capital Non-Recurring (\$72,000.00 Account #2425 Ambulance Reserve and \$25,000.00 Account #2450 Unrestricted Funds) to the Town General Fund?"
- 4. "Shall the Town of Hampton authorize the Board of Selectmen to purchase a Department of Public Works backhoe up to \$150,000?"

For persons qualified to vote in the Town of Hampton, polls will be open from noon to 8 p.m. at the Town Hall, 164 Main Street, Hampton.

Dated at Hampton this 3rd day of August, 2020.

Attest:

Shannon Pearl Haddad, Hampton Town Clerk